
 
 

Declaration of Conformity according to Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 Annex IV and Article 15  

on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food 
 
 

Issued by 
Xindao shanghai co.,ltd 
LZY Tower 15th floor, No. 4711, Jiao Tong Road, Shanghai China 

Issued on: 5th January 2017 

For the following product: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Clik leak proof travel mug 

 

Manufactured by:  
 

Xindao shanghai co.,ltd 
LZY Tower 15th floor, No. 4711, Jiao Tong Road, Shanghai China 

Confirmation: 
 

The clik leak proof travel mug are inaccordance with the following legal 
requirement: 

 
 Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 (food contact materials) 
 Regulation (EU) 10/2011 (plastic food contact materials) 

 
The conformity has been established by total migration testing of the 
final product in two step: 

 
 Total migration test of PP inner body 
 Total migration test of silicone ring 

BOM list: Part Name/Function Exact material specification 

 Cover/lid PP 

 Inner body PP 

 Outer body Stainless steel 

 Button PP 

 Seal ring Silicone 

Conformity with the overall 
migration limit 

The overall migration limit is respected under the following test 
conditions 

 Overall migration test 

Test  
simulant 

Test  
conditions 

Allowed 
limit 

PP  
Results 

Silicone 
Results 

3% Acetic 
acid 

4 hours 

100°C 

10 mg/dm2 < 3.0 < 3.0 

10% Ethanol 4 hours 

100°C 

10 mg/dm2 4.2 < 3.0 

 



 
 

 
 

Specification on the use 
of material or article 

 

Types of food with which it is 
intended to be put into 
contact: 

Drinks except oil food, such as Water, Juice, coffee or milk. 

Time and temperature of 
treatment and storage in 
contact with the food: 

The double wall mug can hold 225ml with either hot or cold drinks leak 
proof. A prolonged contact time as usual in the storage of food is not 
foreseen. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
XINDAO (SHANGHAI) Co. LTD., 
 
 
 
Authorized Signature: Kevin Zhou Shun Zong (QA) 
 
 
 
Date: Jan. 05, 2017 


